

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/NGN.49/2016

Appellant : Md. Siddiqur Rahman

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Project Director, DRDA, Nagaon andO/o

the Commissioner, P & RD, Panjabari, Guwahati

Date of hearing : 06.10.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 06.10.2016

00.10.2010

The Appellant, Md. Siddiqur Rahman is present.

Shri Amarendra Sarma, ADC, (P & RD) cum SPIO and Shri Atowar Rahman, SPIO, SIRD, Assam and other Officers present. Several Written Statements received.

From the hearing and the perusal of the case records and the Written Statements, it is seen that the information has been provided by the SPIOs and most of the deemed PIOs. The Appellant submitted that he was yet to receive the information from 9 of the Blocks within the jurisdiction of PD, DRDA, Nagaon, namely- (i) Rupohi, (ii) Juria, (iii) Lawkhawa, (iv) Jugijan, (v) Kotiatoli, (vi) Bajiagaon, (vii) Batadrawa, (viii) Dolphukhuri, (ix) Jugijan.

. In view of the facts brought out above, the Commission hereby orders that the SPIO, O/o the PD, DRDA, Nagaon shall furnish the wanting information in respect of the aforementioned 9 (Nine) Development Blocks to the Appellant, free of cost, within 10 days of receipt of this order.

The Second Appeal case is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Sd/-Dy. Registrar

Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/NGN.49/2016/ Copy to: Dtd. 06.10.2016

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Project Director, DRDA, Nagaon, Assam for necessary action & information.
- 2. The SPIO, O/o the Commissioner, P & RD, Panjabari, Guwahati, Assam for necessary action and information.
- 3. The First Appellate Authority/ Commissioner & Secretary, P & RD Deptt., Dispur, for information.
- 4. The Appellant, Md. Siddiqur Rahman, General Secretary, Anti-Corruption & Transparency Organisation, Vill & PO- Fakuli Pathar, PS- Juria, Nagaon, Pin- 782 124 for information.
- 5. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 6. Office File.

Dy. Registrar
Assam State Information Commission